

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 06/02/16 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 2 ITEM NO. 4

PROJECT NO. 212-471
PCN NO. i49k
Engineer's Estimate \$ 52,211.75

COUNTY: Butte

Drainage Repair on Hwy 212 near
Belle Fourche

CONTRACT TIME: October 1, 2016

BID ITEMS		UNIT		Engineer's Estimate		Dakota Prairie Landscape New Underwood SD		EKE Inc. Johner & Sons Spearfish SD	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
002	Reprofiling Ditch	Sta	2.80		0.00	300.00	840.00	1,500.00	4,200.00
003	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYD	70.00		0.00	40.00	2,800.00	30.00	2,100.00
004	Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
005	Gravel Surfacing	Ton	52.00		0.00	50.00	2,600.00	25.00	1,300.00
006	18" CMP 16 Ga. Furnish	Ft	172.00		0.00	17.50	3,010.00	16.50	2,838.00
007	18" CMP Install	Ft	172.00		0.00	17.00	2,924.00	18.00	3,096.00
008	18" CMP Safety End Furnish	Each	4.00		0.00	160.00	640.00	150.00	600.00
009	18" CMP Safety End Install	Each	4.00		0.00	150.00	600.00	150.00	600.00
010	Cleanout Pipe Culvert	Each	1.00		0.00	450.00	450.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
011	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	74.00		0.00	8.00	592.00	11.50	851.00
012	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	350.00	350.00	600.00	600.00
013	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	1.00		0.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	500.00	500.00
014	Bank and Channel Protection Gabion	CuYd	41.50		0.00	300.00	12,450.00	150.00	6,225.00
015	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
016	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	100.00		0.00	6.00	600.00	5.00	500.00
TOTAL					0.00		35,056.00		36,910.00

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 06/02/16 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 2 OF 2 ITEM NO. 4

PROJECT NO. 212-471
PCN NO. i49k
Engineer's Estimate \$ 52,211.75

COUNTY: Butte

Drainage Repair on Hwy 212 near
Belle Fourche

CONTRACT TIME: October 1, 2016

BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	Mainline Contracting Rapid City SD		Hilt Construction Rapid City SD		Quinn Construction Rapid City SD	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001 Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	6,300.00	6,300.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
002 Reprofilng Ditch	Sta	2.80	1,400.00	3,920.00	500.00	1,400.00	2,000.00	5,600.00
003 Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYD	70.00	38.00	2,660.00	60.00	4,200.00	50.00	3,500.00
004 Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
005 Gravel Surfacing	Ton	52.00	40.00	2,080.00	40.00	2,080.00	70.00	3,640.00
006 18" CMP 16 Ga. Furnish	Ft	172.00	18.00	3,096.00	20.00	3,440.00	25.00	4,300.00
007 18" CMP Install	Ft	172.00	24.00	4,128.00	20.00	3,440.00	20.00	3,440.00
008 18" CMP Safety End Furnish	Each	4.00	850.00	3,400.00	250.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	6,000.00
009 18" CMP Safety End Install	Each	4.00	350.00	1,400.00	100.00	400.00	150.00	600.00
010 Cleanout Pipe Culvert	Each	1.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
011 Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	74.00	13.00	962.00	10.00	740.00	11.00	814.00
012 Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	700.00	700.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	610.00	610.00
013 Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	1.00	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	440.00	440.00
014 Bank and Channel Protection Gabion	CuYd	41.50	350.00	14,525.00	300.00	12,450.00	350.00	14,525.00
015 Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
016 12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	100.00	3.20	320.00	6.00	600.00	6.00	600.00
TOTAL				50,991.00		51,250.00		60,069.00